other things, the Whitewash Waiver. The resolution in respect of the Whitewash Waiver will
be voted on by the Independent Shareholders by way of a poll. The Subscriber and its Concerted
Parties will abstain from the voting on this resolution. As Mr. Koh has been involved in the
negotiation of the terms of the Formal Subscription Agreement, Mr. Koh and his beneficially
owned Dynamate Limited shall abstain from voting in the resolution considering the Whitewash
Waiver.

SHAREHOLDING STRUCTURE OF THE COMPANY

Upon full conversion of the Convertible Bond and assuming no further issue of New Shares
other than the New Shares issued upon conversion, the Subscriber will be interested in
360,000,000 New Shares, representing about 58 % of the issued share capital of the Company
as enlarged by the conversion of the Convertible Bond.

9

Set out below is a table showing the existing shareholding structure of the Company and its
structure on Completion and upon conversion of the Convertible Bonds.

Upon Completion
and Share

Upon Completion and Reorganisation and
Share Reorganisation but after the conversion
before the conversion of of the Convertible

Existing the Convertible Bond Bond in full
Number of Number of Number of

Shares % Shares % Shares %

Temasek Holdings (Private)
Limited (Note 1) 507,862,364 19.48 50,786,236 19.48 50,786,236 8.18

Singapore Technologies
Telemedia Pte Limited (Note 1) 507,862,364 19.48 50,786,236 19.48 50,786,236 8.18

STT Communications Ltd (Note 1) 507,862,364 19.48 50,786,236 19.48 50,786,236 8.18
stt Ventures Ltd (Note 1) 507,862,364 19.48 50,786,236 19.48 50,786,236 8.18
Dynamate Limited (Note 2) 323,104,376 12.39 32,310,438 12.39 32,310,438 5.21
Koh Tat Lee, Michael (Note 2) 323,104,376 12.39 32,310,438 12.39 32,310,438 5.21
Yu Chung Choi, Chaucer 307,000,000 11.78 307,000,000 11.78 30,700,000 4.95
Madam Lidya Suryawaty (Note 3) 204,870,228 7.86 20,487,023 7.86 20,487,023 3.30
Dr. Mochtar Riady (Note 3) 204,870,228 7.86 20,487,023 7.86 20,487,023 3.30
Lanius Limited (Note 3) 204,870,228 7.86 20,487,023 7.86 20,487,023 3.30
Lippo Cayman Limited (Note 3) 204,870,228 7.86 20,487,023 7.86 20,487,023 3.30
Lippo Limited (Note 3) 204,870,228 7.86 20,487,023 7.86 20,487,023 3.30
Lippo China Resources

Limited (Note 3) 204,870,228 7.86 20,487,023 7.86 20,487,023 3.30
HKCL Holdings Limited (Note 3) 204,870,228 7.86 20,487,023 7.86 20,487,023 3.30
Hong Kong Chinese Ltd (Note 3) 204,870,228 7.86 20,487,023 7.86 20,487,023 3.30
Allwin Asia Inc. (Note 3) 204,870,228 7.86 20,487,023 7.86 20,487,023 3.30
Shenzhen Ingen Technology

Company Limited (Note 4) 147,440,000 5.66 14,744,000 5.66 14,744,000 2.38
The Subscriber 0 0 0 0 360,000,000 58.00
Public 1,116,672,943 42.83 1,116,672,943 42.83 111,667,294 17.99

Total 2,606,949,911 100 260,694,991 100 620,694,991 100

Notes:

1. These shares are held by stt Ventures Limited, which is a wholly-owned subsidiary of STT
Communications Limited (“STTC”). 99.99% of the interest of STTC is in turn held by Singapore
Technologies Telemedia Pte Ltd, which is in turn a wholly-owned indirect subsidiary of Temasek
Holdings (Private) Limited. Accordingly, Temasek Holdings (Private) Limited, Singapore
Technologies Telemedia Pte Ltd and STTC are deemed to be interested in the shares beneficially
owned by stt Ventures Limited. All of them are not a Concert Parties of the Subscriber.